
Monday 8th January 

School Closed—INSET 

Tuesday 9th January 

School re-opens 845am  

Year 6 Trust experience to Edgehill  

Wednesday 10th January 

Reception Reading Information event 

for parents and carers 5pm in school 

hall 

Tuesday 16th January 

Reception Vision Screening 

Wednesday 17th January 

Y6 and Reception height and weight 

Reception Balance Bikes session 

Wednesday 24th January 

Reception Balance Bikes session 

Thursday 25th January 

Author Susan Brownrigg visit 

Y2 and Y6 Fire Safe Sessions 

Dear Parents and Carers, 

Happy New Year and a warm welcome back to 

school for all our families. 

We trust that you have all had a restful break and a 

positive start to the new year. As a school, we are 

aware that circumstances can change and events 

can happen. If this is the case, please get in touch 

via email bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk or 

phone 01257 480276 so that we can best support 

your child and your family. 

School will re-open tomorrow, Tuesday 9th January 2024, for all children. A reminder that school 

starts at 8.45am. 

During this week, there will be no school led clubs taking place. You will be notified this week if your 

child has a place in the clubs they have chosen. School led clubs will begin week beginning Monday 

15th January 2024 and run until half term. 

We have scheduled some parent and carer information events during this half term and we would 

encourage as many parents and carers to attend. Our first one is this week, Wednesday 10th January 

for reception parents and carers. 

Thank you for your continued support and we look forward to a fantastic year ahead. 

Kind regards 

Mrs J Burger  

January 8th 2024 

Reception 96.7% 

Year 1 96.5% 

Year 2 92.1% 

Year 3 96.7% 

Year 4 97.8% 

Year 5 95% 

Year 6 88.6% 

Whole School 94.7% 

Admissions Reminders 

A reminder for those parents and carers with a child wishing to start reception in September 2024, 

the closing date for applications is on 

15th January 2024. 

Apply for a school place - Lancashire 

County Council  

For any parents and carers who are 

looking for a school place in other year 

groups, please contact the school office 

to arrange a tour and receive admission 

information. 

https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/schools/apply-for-a-school-place/apply-online-for-a-school-place/
https://www.lancashire.gov.uk/children-education-families/schools/apply-for-a-school-place/apply-online-for-a-school-place/


January 8th 2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2023-2024 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2023 

Inset Day Monday 4th September 2023 

Term begins Tuesday 5th September 2023 

Inset Day Friday 20th October 2023 

Half term 
Monday 23rd to Friday 27th October 

2023 

Term Ends Friday 22nd December 2023 

Spring 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 8th January 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 9th January 2024 

Half term 
Monday 19th to Friday 23rd February 

2024 

Term ends Thursday 28th March 2024 

Summer 

Term 

2024 

Easter        

Holidays 

Friday 29th March to Friday 5th April 

2024 

Term begins Monday 8th April 2024 

Bank holiday Monday 6th May 2024 

Half term 
Monday 27th May to Friday 7th June 

2024 

Inset Day Thursday 6th June 2024 

Inset Day Friday 7th June 2024 

Term ends Friday 19th July 2024 

ADLINGTON ST PAUL’s HOLIDAYS 2024-2025 

Term Holiday Dates 

Autumn 

Term 

2024 

Inset Day Monday 2nd September 2024 

Term begins Tuesday 3rd September 2024 

Half term 
Monday 21st to Friday 25th October 

2024 

Term Ends Friday 20th December 2024 

Spring 

Term 

2025 

Inset Day Monday 6th January 2025 

Term begins Tuesday 7th January 2025 

Half term 
Monday 17th to Friday 21st February 

2025 

Term ends Friday 11th April 2025 

Summer 

Term 

2025 

Easter         

Holidays 

Monday 14th to Monday 21st April 

2025 

Inset Day Tuesday 22nd April 2025 

Term begins Wednesday 23rd April 2025 

Bank holiday Monday 5th May 2025 

Half term 
Monday 26th May to Wednesday 4th 

June 2025 

Inset Day Thursday 5th June 2025 

Inset Day Friday 6th June 2025 

Term ends Friday 18th July 2025 

Attendance 

At St. Paul’s attendance is very important to us. We work together with our fami-

lies to ensure that our children have the best possible education and experiences 

to enable them to flourish. 

Our attendance policy and overview can be found on our website Adlington St 

Paul's Church of England Primary School: Attendance 

(adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk)  

Over the coming weeks, we will share key parts of the policy to ensure all families 

are aware of what it entails. 

If you require any support or guidance with regards to your child’s attendance 

and any barriers 

you may be en-

countering, 

please contact 

the school office. 

Our target for all 

children is 97%. 

 

What to do if your child is absent from school 

Contact the school office via 

School Spider 

Email: bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk 

Phone: 01257 480276 

Please do this as close to 9am as possible 

Stating your child’s name, class and reason for absence 

https://www.adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk/page/attendance/144222
https://www.adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk/page/attendance/144222
https://www.adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk/page/attendance/144222
mailto:bursar@adlingtonstpauls.lancs.sch.uk

